Jammu & Kashmir Haj Committee



Under Department of Haj & Augaf, Govt. Of Jammu & Kashmir

Online Health Verification For Intending Haj Pilgrims Of Haj - 2021

It is for the information of all intending pilgrims of Haj 2021 that Online Health Verification Process has started for Haj 2021. The Pilgrims need to visit the official website of Haj Committee of India www.hajcommittee.gov.in and to submit the information regarding Corona Vaccine taken by them, besides uploading the Covid Vaccination certificate of same. However, it is further clarified that as per latest guidelines from Saudi Ministry of Health / HCoI, the age group allowed to perform the Haj – 2021 is from 18 – 60 years only.

Sd/-Executive Officer J&K Haj Committee.

No: Haj/2020/293 Dated: 27/05/2020

Copy to:

- 1. Divisional Commissioner, Kashmir / Jammu/ Ladakh.
- 2. All Deputy Commissioners.
- 3. OSD with Advisor (F) to Lieutenant Governor for information of the Hon'ble Advisor.
- 4. Director Doordarshan Kendra/All India Radio, Srinagar for disseminating the contents of the press release.
- 5. Joint Director Information Deptt, Srinagar with the request that the notification may be given wide publicity through print and electronic media in the Uts of J&K as well as Ladakh.
- 6. Incharge, Website, J&K Haj Committee